	-2003 TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable ####################################	d Trademarks:	
To∙the Honorabl€ ✓ Please recor	y thereof.	
matters 012 and 013	2. Natine and a control of the contr	
Name of Party(ies) conveying ar merest: Nemirovsky Liquer-Vodka Plant	Z. Natine and Address:	
\ 11.00 \ \ 11.00 \ \ 10.0	Name: <u>Alco Invest Ukraine</u>	
Nemirov, Vinnitskaya oblast Ukraine	Street Address: 124, Podolskaya Street City: 29000 Khmelnitskiy	
	State/Zip Code: <u>Ukraine</u>	
Entity:Individual(s) Association		
Individual(s) Association	Entity:	
	Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
XX_Corporation-Country - Ukraine		
	XX_Corporation-Country Ukraine	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Other	
yes _ <u>XX</u> _ no	Citizenship	
	·	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached:	
XX_ Assignment Change of Other NUNC PRO TUNC Name	yesXXno	
Effective Date: 12/31/01		
Security Merger	(The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:	
Agreement Date of execution of attached document 10/10/2003	yes _XX_ no	
Date of execution of attached document 10/10/2003		
Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? yes	XX_no	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached?yes		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/478,738	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,630,585; 2,658,169	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Number of applications and registrations involved:3	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Richard Y. Kim, Esq. FIRM: McDermott, Will & Emery		
Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		
City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20005-3096		
<i>f</i>		
,	7 The \$ filing fee is enclosed.	
P/01/2003 RTIN11: 00000664 500417 75478738		
2/01/2003 STUN11 00000064 500417 75478738 /	8. XX Please charge the \$ 90.00 filing fee to	
1 YE:4521 40.00 M	Deposit Account No. 500417. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	
E PUIDLE JOIN M	(auplicate copy of this page attached)	
	XX Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit	
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 500417.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and signature. To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Richard Y. Kim Name of Person Signing	November 26, 2003 Date	
	Total number of pages comprising coversheet: 1	

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, Nemirovsky Liquer-Vodka Plant, a Ukrainian corporation, with a place of business at 31 Gorkogo Street, Nemirov, Vinnitskaya oblast, Ukraine ("Assignor"), and record owner of U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/478,738 for the mark NEMIROFF, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,630,585 for the mark NEMIROFF UKRAINIAN WHEAT (AND DESIGN) and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,658,169 for the mark NEMIROFF HONEY PEPPER (AND DESIGN) (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"), has assigned the above-referenced Marks and the goodwill, the underlying business and the U.S. trademark application and registrations associated therewith to Alco Invest Ukraine;

WHEREAS, Assignee, Alco Invest Ukraine, a Ukrainian corporation, with a place of business at 124, Podolskaya Street, 29000 Khmelnitskiy, Ukraine ("Assignee"), has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Marks, the underlying business, the U.S. trademark application and registrations therefor and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as a present acknowledgement of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the underlying business and the above-identified U.S. trademark application and registrations therefor, effective as of <u>December 31, 2001</u>.

NEMIROVSKY LIQUER-VODKA PLANT

By:	Atomo mu	
Name:	Anatoliy	konopelnyuk
Title:	director o	f Nemirovsky Liquer-Vodka
Dated:	October 1	f Nemirovsky Liquer-Vodka 0, 2003

WDC99 803553-1.053090.0012

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0759